Final 1 2 3 4 T
Michigan (6-3) 0 14 7 14 35
Minnesota (5-4) 0 7 0 6 13

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

None

2nd Quarter

MINN TD Philip Nelson passed to John Rabe to the left for 10 yard gain

(Jordan Wettstein made PAT) 14:55

6 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 2:49 MINN 7-0 (RESULT FROM 22YD PUNT)

MICH TD Devin Gardner passed to Drew Dileo to the left for 45 yard gain

(Brendan Gibbons made PAT) 7:42

12 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 7:05 MICH 7-7

MICH TD Thomas Rawls rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Brendan Gibbons made PAT) 0:45
13 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 5:52 MICH 14-7

3rd Quarter

MICH TD Devin Gardner passed to Jeremy Gallon to the right for 10 yard gain

(Brendan Gibbons made PAT) 5:05

7 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 3:13 MICH 21-7

4th Quarter

MINN FG Jordan Wettstein kicked a 27-yard field goal 13:50

13 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 6:15 MICH 21-10

MICH TD Devin Gardner rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Brendan Gibbons made PAT) 9:31
8 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 4:19 MICH 28-10

MINN FG Jordan Wettstein kicked a 19-yard field goal 5:17

13 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 4:14 MICH 28-13

MICH TD Fitzgerald Toussaint rushed up the middle for 41 yard gain (Brendan Gibbons made PAT) 3:05
4 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 2:12 MICH 35-13

Team Stats

MICH MINN
First Downs 18 21
Plays-Net Yards 59-389 69-275
Rushes-Yds 41-155 38-128
Passing Yds 234 147
Passes 12-18-1 14-31-0
Punts 3-88 3-127
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties-Yds 7-69 9-68
SACKS 3-22 1-4
Time of Poss. 29:8 30:52

Individual Stats

RUSHING

MICH: Fitzgerald Toussaint 13-70, Thomas Rawls 16-43, Devin Gardner 10-21, Jeremy Gallon 2-21
MINN: Donnell Kirkwood 16-58, Rodrick Williams 9-38, Philip Nelson 12-37, KJ Maye 1--5
PASSING

MICH: Devin Gardner 12-18-234-1

MINN: Philip Nelson 13-29-142-0, Peter Mortell 1-1-5-0, Team 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

MICH: Jeremy Gallon 4-72, Drew Dileo 4-69, Roy Roundtree 2-64, Jerald Robinson 1-22,

Devin Funchess 1-7

MINN: MarQueis Gray 3-27, Derrick Engel 2-45, Isaac Fruechte 2-19, KJ Maye 2-6, Drew Goodger 1-14,
Mike Henry 1-11, John Rabe 1-10, Lincoln Plsek 1-10, Philip Nelson 1-5
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Team
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Minnesota

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
INT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
DOWNS
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
FUMB

Clock
15:00
11:02
9:22
7:08
6:29
4:04
2:37
14:55
7:50
5:50
0:45
15:00
15:00
13:40
8:18
5:05
13:50
9:31
5:17
3:05
2:49

DOWNS 0:41

Ball On
25
8
50
41
opp 49
16
opp 43
9
30
10
29
20
25
opp 42
14
23
21
29
50
36
opp 27
21

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
INT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
FGA
HALF
PUNT
DOWNS
TD
FG
TD
FG
TD
FUMB
DOWNS
HALF

Clock
11:02
9:22
7:08
6:29
4:04
2:37
14:55
7:50
5:50
0:45
0:00
0:00
13:40
8:18
5:05
13:50
9:31
5:17
3:05
2:49
0:41
0:00

Ball On
opp 47
10
opp 41
43
49
21

30

opp 37
20
16

opp 14

opp 8
opp 2
33

opp 21
32

PL YDS TOP
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1
1
1

7
3
2
5
3
2
3
3
7
0
3
0
7
3
8
13
4
2
4
2

28 3:58
2 1:40
9 2:14
2 0:39
-2 2:25
5 1:27
43 2:42
91 7:05
0 2:00
90 5:05
34 0:45
0 0:00
-9 1:20
28 5:22
86 3:13
69 6:15
79 4:19
69 4:14
50 2:12
-3 0:16
6 2:08
11 0:41



